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LIQUOR LICENSE
2021 - 2022

TYPE OF LICENSE:

LICENSE FEE:

04-900 (REV 9/09)

D/B/A:

Mail Address:

THIS LICENSE EXPIRES MIDNIGHT
FEBRUARY 28, 2023 UNLESS DATED BELOW

THIS LICENSE EXPIRES MIDNIGHT
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TYPE OF LICENSE:

LICENSE FEE:
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STATE OF ALASKA - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD          LICENSE NUMBER
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[Master Checklist: Renewal] (rev 09/20/2018)  Page 1 of 1 

Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 

Master Checklist: Renewal Liquor License Application 

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 

Anchorage, AK 99501 
alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov 

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco  
Phone: 907.269.0350 

☐ ☐ 

☐ ☐ 

Doing Business As: License Number: 

License Type: 

Examiner: Transaction #: 

Document Received Completed Notes 

AB-17: Renewal Application 

App and License Fees 

Supplemental Document Received Completed Notes 

Tourism/Rec Site Statement 

AB-25: Supplier Cert (WS) 

AB-29: Waiver of Operation 

AB-30: Minimum Operation 

AB-33: Restaurant Affidavit 

COI / COC / 5 Star 

FP Cards & Fees / AB-08a 

Late Fee 

Names on FP Cards: 

Yes No 

Selling alcohol in response to written order (package stores)? 

Mailing address and contact information different than in database (if yes, update database)? 

In “Good Standing” with CBPL (skip this and next question for sole proprietor)? 

Officers and stockholders match CBPL and database (if “No”, determine if transfer necessary)? 

LGB 1 Response: LGB 2 Response: 

Waive Protest Lapsed Waive Protest Lapsed 

12/16

12/16

1/11

Tiffany & Patrick Hoogerhyde (new)

mailto:alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco


Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Ottice 

550 W 7
"' 

Avenue, 
Suite 1600 

Anchorage, AK 99501 
alcohol.hcensing@alaska.gov 

. https:ljwww.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amr 
Phone: 907.269.0350 

Form AB-17: 2021/2022 License Renewal Application 

• This form and any required supplemental forms must be completed, signed by the licensee, and postmarked no later than 12/31/2020 per
AS 04.11.270, 3 AAC 304.160, with all required fees paid in full, or a non-refundable $500.00 late fee applies.

• Any complete application for renewal or any fees for renewal that have not been postmarked by 02/28/2021 will be expired per AS
04.11.540,3 AAC 304.lG0(e}.

• All fields of this application must be deemed complete by AMCO staff and must be accompanied by the required fees and all documents
required, or the application will be returned without being processed, per AS 04.11.270, 3 AAC 304.105

• Receipt and/or processing of renewal payments by AMCO staff neither indicates nor guarantees in any way that an application will
be deemed complete, renewed, or that it will be scheduled for the next ABC Board meeting.

Licensee (Owner): 

License Type: 

Doing Business As: 

Premises Address: 

Local Governing Body: 

Community Council: 

Establishment Contact Information 

Bridge Seafood Incorporated 
RestauranUEating Place 
The Bridge 
221 West Ship Creek Avenue 
Municipality of Anchorage 

\ License #: 15103

If your mailing address has changed, write the NEW address below: I Mailing Address: I I State: ZIP: 

Section 1 - Licensee Contact Information 

Contact Licensee: The individual listed below must be listed in Section 2 or 3 as an Official/Owner/Shareholder of your entity and 

must be listed on CBPL with the same name and title. 

This person will be the designated point of contact regarding this license, unless the Optional contact is completed. 

Contact Licensee: Patrick Hoogerhyde I Contact Phone: Jgo?-440-9400 
Contact Email: patrick@bridgeseafood.com 

Optional: If you wish for AMCO staff to communicate with anyone other than the Contact Licensee about your license, list them below: 

Name of Contact: 

Contact Email: 

Name of Contact: 

Contact Email: 

Name of Contact: 

Contact Email: 

lForm AB-17] (rev09/23/2020) 

I Contact Phone: I 

I Contact Phone: I 

I Contact Phone: I 
AMCC 

NOV 13 2020 Page 1 of 4 

Downtown



Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 

Form AB-17: 2021/2022 License Renewal Application 

Section 2 - Entity or Community Ownership Information 

Sole Proprietors should skip this Section. 
Use the link from Corporations, Business and Professional licensing (CBPL) below to assist you in finding the Entity#. 

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/search/entities 

Alaska CBPL Entity#: 1134581 

READ BEFORE PROCEEDING: Any new or changes to Shareholders (10% or more), Managers, Corporate Officers, Board of 
Directors, Partners, Controlling Interest or Ownership of the business license must be reported to the ABC Board within 10 days of 

the change and must be accompanied by a full set of fingerprints on FBI-approved card stock, AB-08a's, payment of $48.25 for 
each new officer with a date-stamped copy of the CBPL change per AS 04.11.045, SO & 55, or a Notice of Violation will be issued to 
your establishment and your application will be returned. 

The only exception to this is a Corporation who can meet the requirements set forth in AS 04.11.0S0(c). 

DO NOT LIST OFFICERS OR TITLES THAT ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR YOUR ENTITY TYPE. 

• Corporations of� type including non-profit must list ONLY the following:

o All shareholders who own 10% or more stock in the corporation

o Each President, Vice-President, Secretary, and Managing Officer regardless of percentage owned
• Limited Liability Corporations, of� type must list ONLY the following:

o All Members with an ownership interest of 10% or more
o All Managers (of the LLC, not the OBA) regardless of percentage owned

• Partnerships of any type, including limited Partnerships must list ONLY the following:

o Each Partner with an interest of 10% or more

o All General Partners regardless of percentage owned

Important Note: All entries below must match our records, or your application will be returned per AS 04.11.270, 3 AAC 304.105. You 
must list full legal names, all required titles, phone number, percentage of shares owned (if applicable) and a full mailing address for 
each official of your entity whose information we require. If more space is needed: attach additional completed copies of this 

oa�e Additional information not on this pa�e will be rejected 

Name of Official: Alan Levinsohn 
Title(s): President 
Mailing Address: 1009 L St 
City: Anchorage 

Name of Official: Patrick Hoogerhyde 
Title(s): VicePresidenUDirector 
Mailing Address: 3235 Discovery Bay Dr 
City: Anchorage 

Name of Official: Tiffany Hoogerhyde 
Title(s): Secretary/Treasurer 
Mailing Address: 3235 Discovery Bay Dr 
City: Anchorage 

[Form AB-17) {rev09/23/2020) 

I Phone:

I State:

I Phone:

I State:

I Phone:

I State:

1907-351-3784 

IAK 

1907-440-9400 

IAK 

1907-240-1696 

IAK 

I % Owned: j37.5 

I ZIP: 199501 

I % Owned: \62.5

I ZIP: 199515 

I %Owned: lo 

I ZIP: 199515 
A.MCC 

NOV 1 3 202[ 
Page 2 of4 

Raine Levinsohn
Secretary 907/440-9400 37.5%
221 W Ship Creek Ave
Anchorage AK 99501

37.5Vice President

, 

25



Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 

Form AB-17: 2021/2022 License Renewal Application 

Section 3 - Sole Proprietor Ownership Information 

Corporations, LLC's and Partnerships of ALL kinds should skip this section. 
READ BEFORE PROCEEDING: Any new or changes to the ownership of the business license must be reported to the ABC Board within 
10 days of the change and must be accompanied by a full set of fingerprints on FBI approved cardstock, AB-08a's, payment of $48.25 
for each new owner or officer and a date stamped copy of the CBPL change per AS 04.11.045, or a Notice of Violation will be issued 

to your establishment and your application will be returned. 
Important Note: All entries below must match our records, or your application will be returned per AS 04.11.270, 3 AAC 304.105. You 
must list full legal names, phone number, and mailing address for each owner or partner whose information we require. 
If more space is needed, attach additional cooies of this page. Additional owners not listed on this oai?e will be rejected. 
This individual is an: I !Applicant I I Affiliate

Name: I Contact Phone: 

Mailing Address: 

City: I State: I 
Email: 

This individual is an: I rApplicant l [Affiliate 

Name: I Contact Phone: 

Mailing Address: 

City: I State: I 
Email: 

Section 4 - License Operation 

Check ONE BOX for EACH CALENDAR YEAR that best describes how this liquor license was operated: 
1. The license was regularly operated continuously throughout each year. (Year-round)

2. The license was only operated during a specific season each year. (Seasonal)
/{your operation dotes hove changed, list them below:

______________ to ______________ _ 
3. The license was only operated to meet the minimum requirement of 240 total hours each calendar year.

A complete AB-30: Proofo(Minimum Operation Checklist. and oil documentation must be provided with this form. 

4. The license was not operated at all or was not operated for at least the minimum requirement of 240 total
hours each year, during one or both calendaryears. A complete Form AB-29: Waiver of Operation Application 

I 

l ZIP:

I 

I ZIP: 

ond corresponding fees must be submitted with this application for each calendar year during which the license was not operated. 

I 

I 

2019 

□ 

□ 

□ 

2020 

□ 

□ 

□ 

If you have not met the minimum number of hours of operation in 2020, you are not required to pay the fees, however a 
complete AB-29 is required with Section 2 marked "OTHER" and COVID is listed as the reason. 

Section 5 - Violations and Convictions 

Have ANY Notices of Violation been issued for this license OR has ANY person or entity in this application been 
convicted of a violation of Title 04, 3AAC 304 or a local ordinance adopted under AS 04.21.010 in 2019 or 2020? 

Yes No 

□ [Z]
If you checked YES, you MUST attach a list of all Notices of Violation and/or Convictions per AS 04.11.ZlO(a){Z} 

If you are unsure if you have received any Notices of Violation, contact the office before submi
t

ting this form. 

[Form AB-17) (rev09/23/2020} 
t\MCC 

NOV 1 3 202fl 
Page 3 of4 

X



Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 

Form AB-17: 2021/2022 License Renewal Application 

Section 6 - Certifications 

As an applicant for a liquor license renewal, I declare under penalty of perjury that I have read and am familiar with AS 04 and 
3 AAC 304, and that this application, including all accompanying schedules and statements, are true, correct, and complete. 

• I agree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board or requested by AMCO staff in support of
this application and understand that failure to do so by any deadline given to me by AMCO staff will result in this
application being returned and potentially expired if I do not comply with statutory or regulatory requirements.

• I certify that all current licensees (as defined in AS 04.11.260) and affiliates have been listed on this application, and that in
accordance with AS 04.11.450, no one other than the licensee(s) has a direct or indirect financial interest in the licensed
business.

• I certify that this entity is in good standing with Corporations, Business and Professional licensing (CBPL) and that all entity
officials and stakeholders are current and accurately listed, and I have provided AMCO with all required changes of
Shareholders (10% or more), Managers, Corporate Officers/Board of Directors, Partners, Controlling Interest or Ownership of
the business license, and have provided all required documents for any new or changes in officers.

• I certify that all licensees, agents, and employees who sell or serve alcoholic beverages or check identification of patrons
have completed an alcohol server education course approved by the ABC Board and keep current, valid copies of their
course completion cards on the licensed premises during all working hours, if applicable for this license type as set forth
in AS 04.21.025 and 3 AAC 304.465. 

• I certify that I have not altered the functional floor plan or reduced or expanded the area of the licensed premises,
and I have not changed the business name from what is currently approved and on file with the Alcoholic Beverage Control
Board. 

I certify on behalf of myself or of the organized entity that I understand that providing a false statement on this form or any other form 
provided by AMCO is grounds for rejection or denial of this application or revocation of any license· ed. 

Patrick Hoogerhyde 

SlillA91ttrfire of Notary Public 

Notary Public in and for the State of: A lt1 sk �
Printed name of licensee 

. . . 
'-/_.., {'· .. •"?,) My cornm1ss1on expires: _ _,__ ....,<-

=+-
,-�----

Notary Public 
GARY ANTHONY SN\_Q�ibe and sworn to before me this�day of /l,OV-04" � 201:Q__. 

State of Alaska 
. ·on Expire& April 25, 2023

My eomm1ss1 

a mg Pace applications must include a completed AB-33: Restaurant Receipts Affidavit
Recreational Site applications must include a completed Recreational Site Statement

Tourism applications must include a completed Tourism Statement
Wholesale applications must include a completed AB-25: Supplier Certification

All renewal and supplemental forms are available online 

Any application that is not complete or does not include ALL required completed forms and fees 

will not be processed and will be returned per AS 04.11.270, 3 AAC 304.105. 

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 

License Fee: I s6oo.oo I Application Fee:

Total Fees Due: 

[Form AB-17) (rev09/23/2020) 

Is 300.00 I Misc. Fee: $ 

$ C,,oo

A.MCC 

NOV 132D2f1 Page 4 of4 



THE STATE 

Department of Commerce, Community and &anomic Development 
Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing 

Corporations Section 
State Office Building, 333 Willoughby Avenue, � Floor 
PO Box 110806, Juneau, AK 99811-0806 
Phone: (907) 465-2550 • Fax: (907) 465-2974 
Email: corporations@alasko.gov 
Website: Corporations.Alaska.Gov 

o�t� F.iiec.i': ·04ff3i2ii20
State of Alaska, DCCED 

COR 
FOR DiVISiOi\: JS'.:: ONL V 

RECEIVED 
Juneau 

.APR 13 2020 

CBPL 

Fee Waived due to 

COVID-19 
Notice of Change of Officials 

Domestic Business Corporation (AS 10.06) 

• This Notice of Change of Officials fonn is only for Domestic Business Corporations and is used to report
changes between biennial reporting periods in: officers, directors, alien affiliates, and shareholders.

• This Notice of Change of Officials will not be filed if the entity's biennial report is not current. To verify the
entity's biennial report due date, go online to www.Corporations.Alaska.Gov and select, Search
Corporations Database

• Standard processing time for complete and correct filings submitted to this office is approximately 10-15
business days. All filings are reviewed in the date order they are received.

• The information you submit is a public record and will be posted on the State's website.

1. Important; AS 10.06.813 

2. 

Each Domestic Business Corporation is required to notify this office when there is a change of officials. 
- AS 10.06.813

Failure to meet this requirement may result in involuntary dissolution of the entity's authority to transact 
business in the State of Alaska. 

- AS 10.06.633(5)(7)

The Domestic Business Corporation is to keep and make available the records of the official(s) changes. 
- AS 10.06.430

Fee: l&l $25 Nonrefundable Filing Fee (CORF) 3 AAC 16.030(b) 

Mail this fonn and the non-refundable $25 filing fee in U.S. dollars to the letterhead address. Make the check 
or money order payable to the State of Alaska, or use the attached credit card payment form. 

3. Entity Information: AS 10.06.813 

Entity Name: Bridge Seafood Incorporated 

A
J
as

k
a Ent

ity :
u

�::.--�-�;---------------------• 1111111111 

08-408 Rev 07 /25/17 

----------------------------------· K 2 7 7 3 0 0 2 

A../1/\CC' 

D-BusCorp Change of Officials 1 of
NOV 1 3 202ft 



4. REMOVE from Record: AS 10.06.813(b) 

5. 

The following officials (officers, directors, shareholders, and alien affiliates) will be completely removed 
from the record as a result of this filing. If necessary, use the following SUPPLEMENT page. 

Name: Raine Levinsohn 

Name: ------- -------------

Name: RECEIVED 
--------------------- Juneau---

Name: _______________ _APRJ_ 3 2Ul(L 

If an official is not being removed from record, then list them in Item #5 below (with their curre:-CBPl',.ation).

ALL Current Officials: AS 10.06.813(b) and 
AS 10.06.950 

The following is a complete list of ALL remaining and new officials who will be on record as .a result of this filing. 
Domestic Business Corporations must have a President, Secretary, Treasurer, and at least one Director. The 

-'� 
President and the Secretary cannot be the same person unless the President is 100% shareholder . The entity 
must also provide all shareholders who own 5% or more of the issued shares, and all alien affiliates. 

- AS 10.06.453 and 10.06.483

List Abb officials and their current information to be on record. 
BOLD fields are required. 

FULL LEGAL NAME COMPLETE MAILING ADDRESS 

Patrick Hoogerhyde 3235 Discovery Bay Drive, Anchorage, AK 99515 

Alan Levinsohn 1009 Lst., Anchorage, AK. 99501 

Tiffany Hoogerhyde 3235 Discovery Bay Drive, Anchorage, AK 99515 

--+ If necessary, use the following SUPPLEMENT page. 

6. Required Signature:

Cl) 
C 

� 
� 

62.5 

37.5 

� 

i ► a: !! ... I- Cl) a: w a: � Cl) z "C 

� a: I-

� w ·;;; 
::, 0 c C: Q e I-

.s::. 
;;; 0.. 

w en 0 .,, .l!! 
I!! 

�
a: � w .. Cl) .,, w 0 a: -;; ·;;;

a: w � c � Cl) 

en a. en <( 

• • • 

• • 

• • 

AS 10.06.813(b) and 
AS 10.06.825 

The Notice of Change of Officials must be signed by the President or Vice-President of the corporation. 
Persons who sign documents filed with the commissioner that are known to the person to be false in material 
respects are guilty of a CijJw...1"'-misde eanor. 

Date: __ L-f [ t D Ja_ 0 __________ _

Printed Name: Patrick Hoogerhyde 
-------------------------------------------------------------

Title of Authorized Signer: D President - or- (g) Vice-President

08-408 Rev 07125/17 O-BusCorp Change of Officials 2 of 2 NOV 1 3 2020 
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From: Patrick
To: Hall, Nathan D (CED)
Cc: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
Subject: Re: 5103 dba The Bridge (full) Transfer Application instructions follow up
Date: Wednesday, December 30, 2020 4:51:51 PM
Attachments: image0.png

Nathan, upon learning that I needed to revert ownership shares back to the last AMCO recorded percentages I submitted the Notice of Change of Officials to the State Department of Commerce, mailed on 12/1720. The State has not filed the change but as you can see from the statement below they charged me the $25
application fee on my credit card on 12/22/20. So until the state files the change on the corporations state web site I’m stuck in limbo. Please advise if there is any other action I can do?

Thank you,
Patrick Hoogerhyde

On Dec 30, 2020, at 5:12 PM, Hall, Nathan D (CED) <nathan.hall2@alaska.gov> wrote:

﻿
Good afternoon, Patrick.

I am following up to request an update on you submitting the required transfer application we have discussed previously. The renewal is connected to the transfer, meaning approval of one is contingent upon the other. If you have already sent it in, please let me know when and how (date, US
mail, etc.) so I can track it down.
Deadline Reminders:

12/31/20 at 11:59PM – deadline for 2021/2022 renewal applications to be sent emailed/postmarked/dropped off to avoid incurring $500 late fee charges per AS 04.11.270.
2/28/21 at 11:59PM – deadline for 2021/2022 renewal applications and all fees to be emailed/postmarked/dropped off in order to avoid expiration of the liquor license and mandatory cessation of alcohol sale, service, manufacture, and/or storage at the establishment per AS 04.11.540.
3/12/21 at 11:59PM – new, transfer, 2021/2022 renewal applications and all required corrections must be deemed complete by an AMCO Examiner to be considered for next ABC meeting scheduled for March 30, 2021.

Thanks,

Nathan Hall
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
907-269-5065
alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.
Any guidance provided by this electronic communication is not a binding legal opinion, ruling, or interpretation that may be relied upon, but merely guidance concerning existing statutes and regulations. There may be other unique or undisclosed facts, circumstances, and information that may have changed any guidance provided in this communication.
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This communication is intended for the sole use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed, is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act (18 USC § 2510-2521), and may contain Confidential Official Use Only Information that may be exempt from public release under the Freedom of Information Act (5 USC § 552). If you are not the intended recipient, you are prohibited from disseminating, distributing, or copying any information contained in
this communication.
The State of Alaska cannot guarantee the security of e-mails sent to or from a state employee outside the state e-mail system. If you are not the intended recipient or receive this communication in error, please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete the original message and all copies from your computer.

From: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored) 
Sent: Tuesday, December 15, 2020 11:47 AM
To: Patrick Hoogerhyde <patrick@bridgeseafood.com>; Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: 5103 dba The Bridge (full) Transfer Application instructions follow up

Good morning, Patrick.

Attached is a screenshot of what is currently on file at this moment.

Always send submissions in one email and put license number in the subject line to guarantee faster processing/response time.

Thanks,

Nathan Hall
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
907-269-5065
alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

P  Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.
Any guidance provided by this electronic communication is not a binding legal opinion, ruling, or interpretation that may be relied upon, but merely guidance concerning existing statutes and regulations. There may be other unique or undisclosed facts, circumstances, and information that may have changed any guidance provided in this communication.
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This communication is intended for the sole use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed, is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act (18 USC § 2510-2521), and may contain Confidential Official Use Only Information that may be exempt from public release under the Freedom of Information Act (5 USC § 552). If you are not the intended recipient, you are prohibited from disseminating, distributing, or copying any information contained in this communication.
The State of Alaska cannot guarantee the security of e-mails sent to or from a state employee outside the state e-mail system. If you are not the intended recipient or receive this communication in error, please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete the original message and all copies from your computer.

From: Patrick Hoogerhyde [mailto:patrick@bridgeseafood.com] 
Sent: Monday, December 14, 2020 2:29 PM
To: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: RE: 5103 dba The Bridge (full) Transfer Application instructions follow up

Afternoon Nathan,
Would you please verify who Bridge Seafood Incorporated has currently filed with AMCO as officials and there percentage of ownership. Then I will insure that is whom the State Division of Corporations has on file. A quick step to correct, if need be, for the Bridge transfer and renewal paper work.
Thank you,

mailto:nathan.hall2@alaska.gov
mailto:alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov
mailto:alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov
mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
mailto:alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov
mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
mailto:patrick@bridgeseafood.com
mailto:alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov

5:37 PM Wed Dec 30
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Patrick

From: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, December 8, 2020 11:22 AM
To: Patrick Hoogerhyde <patrick@bridgeseafood.com>; Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov>
Cc: chefal62@icloud.com
Subject: 5103 dba The Bridge (full) Transfer Application instructions follow up

Good morning, Patrick.

1. The correction, based on the information received, is correct. Looks good. Whenever in doubt, always consult this document - https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/Portals/9/pub/ABC/AlcoholLicenseApplicationForms/Advertising%20Templates.docx
2. Great question. No, we can use the AB08s, fingerprints and background checks fees to count for both.

You are most welcome, happy to help.

Always send submissions in one email and put license number in the subject line to guarantee faster processing/response time.

Thanks,

Nathan Hall
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
907-269-5065
alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

P  Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.
Any guidance provided by this electronic communication is not a binding legal opinion, ruling, or interpretation that may be relied upon, but merely guidance concerning existing statutes and regulations. There may be other unique or undisclosed facts, circumstances, and information that may have changed any guidance provided in this communication.
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This communication is intended for the sole use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed, is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act (18 USC § 2510-2521), and may contain Confidential Official Use Only Information that may be exempt from public release under the Freedom of Information Act (5 USC § 552). If you are not the intended recipient, you are prohibited from disseminating, distributing, or copying any information contained in this communication.
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From: Patrick Hoogerhyde [mailto:patrick@bridgeseafood.com] 
Sent: Friday, December 4, 2020 9:26 AM
To: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov>
Cc: 'Patrick Hoogerhyde' <patrick@bridgeseafood.com>; chefal62@icloud.com
Subject: RE: 5103 dba The Bridge (full) Transfer Application instructions follow up

Nathan, thank you for the information and I will get the final 3 items to complete the Liquor License renewal previously submitted, by next week as I work on the Liquor License transfer packet.
A couple other questions:

1. I have updated the Ad post to represent 100% ownership, see below with revision in red. Would this be more accurate for the post? This is the new 100% interest ownership represented in the Liquor License renewal packet form AB-17, that I submitted previously.

Bridge Seafood Incorporated, dba The Bridge located at 221 West Ship Creek Avenue Anchorage Alaska is applying for transfer of Restaurant or Eating Place AS. 04.11.100 liquor license.  The change in ownership involves the ownership interest transfer from Raine Levinsohn, 37.5% interest to Patrick Hoogerhyde, 62.5%
interest and Alan Levinsohn, 37.5%. Interested persons should submit written comment to their local governing body, the applicant, and to the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board at 550 West 7th Ave. Suite 1600 Anchorage AK 99501 or alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov

2. Once Myself, Tiffany and Al (Al has previously submitted with the Kincaid Grill Renewal/Transfer) have form AB-08a and prints on file for the for the Liquor License renewal will we have to resubmit AB-08a and prints a 2nd time with the Liquor License Transfer packet?

Thankyou and have a great weekend,
Patrick

From: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, December 3, 2020 1:59 PM
To: Patrick Hoogerhyde <patrick@bridgeseafood.com>
Cc: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: 5103 dba The Bridge (full) Transfer Application instructions follow up

Good morning, Patrick.

AB-01 statute reference would refer in this instance to the statute covering transfers. Assuming the type of company and type of license is not changing, you would enter AS 04.11.100
Unless security interest is a part of the sale, you would put enter regular transfer
You are correct that typically people get the paperwork, start the public notice, when public notice is done is when you then turn everything in, including that public notice piece. This is the time you would pay all of your transfer-related fees.
Yes, the once a week for 3 weeks public notice rule remains in effect.
Yes, that would push you past the 12/18/20. So you are correct that this transfer will not make the 1/5/21 meeting and instead will have to be on the next one at the end of March. As long as we get everything in and corrected before 12/31, this would be a situation where they would if necessary issue a temporary
license in the interim.
No, you do not personally notify the community council. That is part of my responsibilities.
Yes, a grocery store or post office would make an acceptable conspicuous location.
Please note, without looking at a completed transfer packet would I know for sure if your public notice is 100% correct. (In other words, verifying those percentages are correct, etc.) That said, here are my notes on the public notice based on currently available info: a) change Wets to West – otherwise yes, this looks
good to go.
The renewal fees are separate from transfer fees. Those should be paid when the renewal app is submitted.

You are most welcome, happy to help.

Always send submissions in one email and put license number in the subject line to guarantee faster processing/response time.

Thanks,

Nathan Hall
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
907-269-5065
alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

P  Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.
Any guidance provided by this electronic communication is not a binding legal opinion, ruling, or interpretation that may be relied upon, but merely guidance concerning existing statutes and regulations. There may be other unique or undisclosed facts, circumstances, and information that may have changed any guidance provided in this communication.
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This communication is intended for the sole use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed, is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act (18 USC § 2510-2521), and may contain Confidential Official Use Only Information that may be exempt from public release under the Freedom of Information Act (5 USC § 552). If you are not the intended recipient, you are prohibited from disseminating, distributing, or copying any information contained in this communication.
The State of Alaska cannot guarantee the security of e-mails sent to or from a state employee outside the state e-mail system. If you are not the intended recipient or receive this communication in error, please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete the original message and all copies from your computer.

From: Patrick Hoogerhyde [mailto:patrick@bridgeseafood.com] 
Sent: Thursday, December 3, 2020 1:07 PM
To: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov>
Cc: 'Patrick Hoogerhyde' <patrick@bridgeseafood.com>
Subject: 5103 dba The Bridge (full) Transfer Application instructions (high importance)

Good Afternoon Nathan,  have the checklist and I’m working on the Transfer License Application packet. My goal is to get a correctly completed Application Packet turned in so I have a few questions for clarification:
On form AB-01-

1. What is the Statutory Reference?
2. What is the Transfer type-

Regular transfer
Transfer with security interest
Involuntary retransfer

On AS 04.11.310 requirements-

1. Seems like this is the 1st step of the process?
2. Do I need to post in a newspaper for 10 consecutive days or once a week for 3 weeks? Obviously 3 weeks would push me past the 12/18/20 deadline.
3. Do I need to notify the Downtown Community council?
4. Would Midtown Fred Meyers/ Ingra Post Office or Gamble Carrs be considered “Posting at a Conspicuous location?
5. Would this meet requirements for the Controlling Interest Transfer Application posting:

Bridge Seafood Incorporated, dba The Bridge located at 221 Wets Ship Creek Avenue Anchorage Alaska is applying for transfer of Restaurant or Eating Place AS. 04.11.100 liquor license.  The change in ownership involves the ownership interest transfer from Raine Levinsohn, 37.5% interest
to, Patrick Hoogerhyde 62.5% interest. Interested persons should submit written comment to their local governing body, the applicant, and to the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board at 550 West 7th Ave. Suite 1600 Anchorage AK 99501 or alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov

Other-
1. Are there any fees I need to pay currently or all fees due upon submission?

Your guidance on this process is much appreciated,
Patrick

From: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov> 
Sent: Monday, November 30, 2020 3:53 PM
To: Patrick Hoogerhyde <patrick@bridgeseafood.com>
Cc: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: 5103 dba The Bridge (full) Transfer Application instructions (high importance) 
Importance: High

Hello again, Patrick.

I am now officially confirming the report of change generally discussed earlier with myself and then fully reported with the renewal 11/13 is considered a transfer of controlling interest. Therefore, the requirements exceed the basic report of previously unreported change instructions I provided for you earlier this afternoon
that will be associated with the renewal. This will require a full transfer application with mandatory board consideration, local government approval, etc. In other words: we will still need those 3 things mentioned in the first email. But there are other things now required in addition to that. Bottom line: renewal approval is
contingent upon transfer application approval.

Instructions can be found here - https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/Portals/9/pub/abc/AlcoholLicenseApplicationForms/NewOrTransferLicenseInstructions.pdf - you’re going to want to follow that checklist as it will list off the additional documentation you must submit in addition to the application form packet- entity
documents, fee(s), etc. Payment rules are the same as mentioned before: credit card form, check or there’s the brand new web transaction system we’re debuting 12/1.

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/AlcoholLicenseApplication.aspx - the website mentioned in the last email, is your one stop shop for transfers – transfer app fee schedule, forms, instructions on the exact wording required for public notices, etc. The deadline you should be shooting for is 12/18/20. That’s the cut
off for the renewal and transfer being considered at the next alcohol board meeting 1/5/21. But that date means I/AMCO deems the entire transfer application 100% complete, not just turned in. Otherwise, the next ABC board meeting is not until the end of March 2021. As it says on the site, please bear in mind -

·  Applying for a new or transfer liquor license is a long process, involving approval from the ABC Board, Local Government and other state agencies.

·  Applicants should plan for a 3 to 6 month application process.

·  AMCO Examiners have no authority to approve or expedite an application.
·  Please note that submitting your application by the published board deadline does not guarantee your submission will be presented at the next regularly scheduled board meeting. The volume of applications submitted, as well as the completeness of your application, will affect the length of
time it takes for your application to be deemed complete and ready to be scheduled for board consideration.

Always send submissions in one email and put license number in the subject line to guarantee faster processing/response time.

Thanks,

mailto:alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov
mailto:patrick@bridgeseafood.com
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Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

Show Former

State of Alaska / Commerce / Corporations, Business, and Professional Licensing / Search & Database Download /
Corporations / Entity Details

Entity Type: Business Corporation

Entity #: 134581

Status: Good Standing

AK Formed Date: 4/15/2011

Duration/Expiration: Perpetual

Home State: ALASKA

Next Biennial Report Due: 1/2/2021   File Biennial Report

Entity Mailing Address: 221 W SHIP CREEK AVE, ANCHORAGE, AK 99501

Entity Physical Address: 3235 DISCOVERY BAY DRIVE, ANCHORAGE, AK 99515

Agent Name: PATRICK HOOGERHYDE

Registered Mailing Address: 3235 DISCOVERY BAY DR, ANCHORAGE, AK 99515

Registered Physical Address: 3235 DISCOVERY BAY DR, ANCHORAGE, AK 99515

Legal Name Bridge Seafood Inc.
Type Name

ALAN LEVINSOHN President, Shareholder 37.50
PATRICK HOOGERHYDE Shareholder, Vice President, Director 62.50
TIFFANY HOOGERHYDE Secretary, Treasurer

AK Entity # Name Titles Owned

Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/Search/EntityDetail/134581

1 of 2 11/13/2020, 2:50 PM



COPYRIGHT © STATE OF ALASKA ꞏ DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ꞏ

4/15/2011 Creation Filing Click to View
8/23/2011 Initial Report Click to View
11/27/2012 Biennial Report Click to View
12/17/2014 Biennial Report Click to View
1/05/2015 Correction Click to View Click to View
1/12/2015 Agent Change Click to View
7/11/2016 Agent Change Click to View
12/09/2016 Biennial Report Click to View
1/24/2017 Agent Change Click to View
2/09/2017 Change of Officials Click to View
10/10/2018 Biennial Report Click to View
4/13/2020 Change of Officials Click to View

Date Filed Type Filing Certificate

Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/Search/EntityDetail/134581
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Alaska Business License # 958068

Alaska Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Division of Corporations, Business, and Professional Licensing 

PO Box 110806, Juneau, AK 99811-0806

This is to certify that

BRIDGE SEAFOOD
221 W SHIP CREEK AVE, ANCHORAGE, AK 99501

owned by

BRIDGE SEAFOOD INC.

is licensed by the department to conduct business for the period

December 18, 2019 to December 31, 2021 
for the following line(s) of business:

72 - Accommodation and Food Services

This license shall not be taken as permission to do business in the state without having
complied with the other requirements of the laws of the State or of the United States.

This license must be posted in a conspicuous place at the business location. 
It is not transferable or assignable.

Julie Anderson 
Commissioner



SEAFOOD 

Bridge Seafood Incorporated 

221 West Ship Creek Avenue 

Anchorage, AK. 99501 

To whom it may concern, 

This is an inquiry as to the process needed to follow to renew the Liquor License for Bridge 

Seafood Incorporated #5103, Alaska CBPL#134581. My confusion is based on the fact that do 

to COVI D-19 one of our partners sold their shares to another partner. The partner that sold was 

removed from the Board of Directors and a non-owner was added to the Board of Directors. The 

Notice of Change of Officials was filed with the State of Alaska on 4/13/2020. Upon filling out 

Form AB-17:2020/2021 License Renewal Application was I made aware that that change was to 

be recorded with AMCO within 10 days of transfer. That deadline has passed and my request is 

to have guidance as to the process needed to follow to accomplish this renewal. I have been 

advised through email correspondence with AMCO representatives to proceed with the renewal 

process as is and wait for any other guidance from the renewal examiner. I have enclosed the 

License Renewal Application Form AB-17, Form AB-33, Form AB-31 and a date stamped 

printout from CBPL that verifies the report of officer/ownership change. 

Sincerely. 

\ \ 

Patrick Hoogerhyde 

Managing Partner/Vice President Bridge Seafood Incorporated 

907-440-9400

AMCC 

NOV 1 S 2020 
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ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 
 

550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1600 

Anchorage, AK 99501 

Main: 907.269.0350

January 11, 2021 
 
Owner: Bridge Seafood Inc. 
DBA: The Bridge 
Via Email: patrick@bridgeseafood.com 
 
Re: Liquor License #5103   
DBA: The Bridge 
 
Dear Applicant:  
 
I have received your application for renewal of your liquor license. Our staff has reviewed your application 
after receiving your application and required fees. Your renewal documents appear to be in order, and I 
have determined that your application is complete for purposes of AS 04.11.510, and  
AS 04.11.520. 

Your application is now considered complete and will be sent electronically to your local governing body, 
your community council if your proposed premises is in Anchorage or certain locations in the Matanuska-
Susitna Borough, and to any non-profit agencies who have requested notification of applications. The local 
governing body will have 60 days to protest the renewal of your license or waive protest. 

Your application will be scheduled for the 3/30/2021 board meeting for Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 
consideration.  

The Zoom link and call-in number for the meeting will be posted on our home page. The board will not 
grant or deny your application at the meeting unless your local government waives its right to protest per 
AS 04.11.480(a).  

Please feel free to contact us via email at alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov if you have any questions. 

Sincerely,  
 
 
 
 
Nathanael D Hall 
Occupational Licensing Examiner 

mailto:patrick@bridgeseafood.com
mailto:alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov
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